KELLY
AEROSPACE

Application Chart

(by Aircraft)

Fuel Pump

A/C
Application

Aero Mercantil Gavilan
Aerofab Renegade 270
Beech Baron 56TC

Beech Duke 60

Beech Duke B60

Bellanca

Britten Norman Isl.. N2A-20, -21
CAAR Engineering Midget
Call-Air 1AR821

Cessna A/C T206
Dehavilland DH/114-2X
Dorner

Doyn-Piper PA-23-200
Embraer EMB-200, EM201E
Embraer EMB-400

Enstrom F28F, 280FX
Enstrom Helicopter F28C
Fletcher FU24/950

Found Brothers

H.A.L. Basant

TIO0-540-W2A
TIO-540-AA1AD
TIO-541-E1B4
TIO-541-E1A4
TIO-541-E1C4
10-540-K1E5
10-540-K1B5
10-320-F1A
10-540-G1D5
TIO-540-AJ1A
10-540-K1C5
10-540-A1A5
10-540-A1A5
10-540-K1F5D
10-720-D1B
HIO-360-F1AD
HIO-360-E1AD
10-720-A1B
10-540-G1B5
10-720-C1B

Romec (Crane)
P/N Fuel Pump

(does not comply
w/AD2003-14-03)

RG9080J8A
RG9080J6A
RG9570K1
RG9570K1
RG9570K4
RG9080J4A
RG17980D
RG17980D
RG17980J
RG9080J8A
RG17980J
RG17980J
RG17980J
RG9080J7A
RG9080J4A
RG17980R
RG17980R
RG17980
RG17980
RG9080J4A

Romec (Crane)
P/N Fuel Pump (/M)

(complies with
AD2003-14-03)

RG9080J8BA/M
RG9080J6A/M
RG9570K1/M
RG9570K1/M
RG9570K4/M
RG9080J4A/M
RG17980D/M
RG17980D/M
RG17980J/M
RG9080J8A/M
RG17980J/M
RG17980J/M
RG17980J/M
RG9080J7A/M
RG9080J4A/M
RG17980R/M
RG17980R/M
RG17980/M
RG17980/M
RG9080J4A/M

Lycoming P/N
for Romec

(/M Pump)

62E22584
62E22583

62E22581
62D22567
62D22567
62D22569
62E22584
62D22569
62D22569
62D22569
62E22582
62E22581

62D22565
62D22565
62E22581

KAPS (Kelly) Lycoming P/N
P/N Fuel Pump for
(AD2003-14-03

does not apply to Kelly Aerospace

this Pump) Pump
200F-5005 62E23189
200F-5003 62E23188
200F-5002 62E23186
201F-5003 | -
201F-5003 | -
201F-5005 | -
200F-5005 62E23189
201F-5005 | -
201F-5005 | -
201F-5005 | -
200F-5004 62E23187
200F-5002 62E23186
201F-5001 | = -
201F-5001 | -
200F-5002 62E23186
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Fuel Pump (Gont.)
A/C

Romec (Crane)
P/N Fuel Pump (/M)

Romec (Crane)
P/N Fuel Pump

Lycoming P/N
for Romec

KAPS (Kelly) Lycoming P/N
P/N Fuel Pump for

Application

(AD2003-14-03
(does not comply (complies with toes not apply to Kelly Aerospace
w/AD2003-14-03) AD2003-14-03) (/M Pump) this Pump) Pump
Lake Buccaneer LA4200 10-360-A1B RG17980E RG17980E/M 62D22568 201F-5004 |  -----
Mooney TLS TIO-540-AF1B RG17980U RG17980U/M 62D22573 201F-5008 |  -----
Navack Av. Queen Air 800 10-720-A1B RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
NDN Firecracker 10-540-L1A5D RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
Neiva 1PD-6201 10-540-K1D5 RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
Partenavia P68C-TC TIO-360-C1A6D RG17980K RG17980K/M 62D22570 201F-5006 | ==
Piper A/C Aztec PA23-250 10-540-J4A5 RG17980 RG17980/M 62D22565 201F-5001 |  -----
Piper A/C Turbo Saratoga TC TIO-540-AH1A RG9080J8A RG9080J8A/M 62E22584 200F-5005 62E23189
Piper Aerostar 700P LTIO-540-U2A RG9080J6A RG9080J6A/M 62E22583 200F-5003 62E23188
Piper Aerostar 700P TIO-540-U2A RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper Brave PA36-375 10-720-D1BD RG9080J6A RG9080J6A/M 62E22583 200F-5003 62E23188
Piper Cherokee Six PA32-300 10-540-K1A5 RG17980D RG17980D/M 62D22567 201F-5003 |  -----
Piper Chie_tan PA31-350 LTIO-540-J2BD RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper Chie_tan PA31-350 TIO-540-J2BD RG9080J7A RG9080J7A/M 62E22582 200F-5004 62E23187
Piper Comanche PA24 10-540-R1A5 RG17980 RG17980/M 62D22565 201F-5001 | -----
Piper Navajo PA31-300 10-540-M1A5 RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
Piper Navajo PA31-310E TIO-540-A2C RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper Navajo PA31-325 LTIO-540-F2BD RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper Navajo PA31-325 TIO-540-F2BD RG9080J7A RG9080J7A/M 62E22582 200F-5004 62E23187
Piper Navajo PA-31P TIGO-541-E1A RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper PA23-250 TIO-540-C1A RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 | -----
Piper PA-31 Navajo TIO-540-A1A RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper PA31P-350 LTIO-540-V2AD RG9080J8A RG9080JBA/M 62E22584 200F-5005 62E23189
Piper PA31P-350 TIO-540-V2AD RG9080J7A RG9080J7A/M 62E22582 200F-5004 62E23187
Piper PA32-300 10-540-K1A5D RG17980K RG17980K/M 62D22570 201F-5006 |  -----
Piper PA36-375 10-720-D1C RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper PA46 Mirage TIO-540-AE2A RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper Saratoga T10-540-S1AD RGOS 70 e e
Piper Sequoia 602P 10-540-AA1A5 RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
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Fuel Pump (Cont.)
A/C Romec (Crane) Romec (Crane) Lycoming P/N KAPS (Kelly) Lycoming P/N
Application P/N Fuel Pump  P/N Fuel Pump (/M) for Romec P/N Fuel Pump 1]

(AD2003-14-03
(does not comply (complies with does not apply to Kelly Aerospace
w/AD2003-14-03) AD2003-14-03) (/M Pump) this Pump) Pump
Piper Super Brave PA36-375 10-720-D1CD RG9080J6A RG9080J6A/M 62E22583 200F-5003 62E23188
Piper T-1020 T10-540-J2B RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Piper T35 10-540-K1K5 RG17980D RG17980D/M 62D22567 201F-5003 |  -----
Piper Twin Comanche PA23-160 |[l0-320-C1A RG17980D RG17980D/M 62D22567 201F-5003 |  -----
Piper Twin Comanche PA-39 LIO-320-C1A RG17980K RG17980K/M 62D22570 201F-5006 |  -----
Riley A/C 10-540-A1A5 RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
Riley A/C Cessna 310 Conv. TIO-540-N2BD RG9080J7A RG9080J7A/M 62E22582 200F-5004 62E23187
Riley Rocket 414 10-720-B1BD RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
Rockwell 700 TIO-540-R2AD RG9080J7A RG9080J7A/M 62E22582 200F-5004 62E23187
Rockwell 710 TIGO-541-D1B RG9080J4A RG9080J4A/M 62E22581 200F-5002 62E23186
SIAl Marchette 10-540-A1A5 RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
SIAlI Marchette S-210 10-360-A1B RG17980E RG17980E/M 62D22568 201F-5004 |  -----
Socata TB-21 Trinidad TC TIO-540-AB1AD RG17980P RG17980P/M 62D22572 201F-5007 | -----
Socata TB-30 AEIO-540-L1B5D RG17980P RG17980P/M 62D22572 201F-5007 | -----
Ted Smith Aerostar 600 10-540-K1F5 RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
Ted Smith Aerostar 601 10-540-S1AD RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 |  -----
TR Smith Aerostar 600 10-540-G1B5 RG17980 RG17980/M 62D22565 201F-5001 |  -----
Trident A/C Tri-Gull TIO-540-T2AD RG9080J7A RG9080J7A/M 62E22582 200F-5004 62E23187
Trident Tri-Gull, Eagle 300 10-540-M1A5D RG17980P RG17980P/M 62D22572 201F-5007 | -----
United Consultant See-Bee 10-360-B1D RG17980J RG17980J/M 62D22569 201F-5005 | -----
UTVA-75AG 10-540-L1B5D RG17908P RG17980P/M 62D22572 201F-5007 | = -----

The chart is not exhaustive, see filename: Fuel Pump App Chart.pdf for more detailed information.
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